

Bid Tabulation - PIN 9754.30, TIOGA COUNTY BRIDGE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE PROJECT - PHASE VI - LETTING MAY 29, 2020

No. of Bids: 3

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	PAY UNIT	ENGINEERS AMOUNT		R. DeVincentis Construction		Bothar Construction		Economy Paving Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
559.17960118	Protective Sealing of Structural Concrete for Existing Bridge Decks	44000.0	SF	\$1.19	\$52,360.00	\$1.10	\$48,400.00	\$2.30	\$101,200.00	\$3.00	\$132,000.00
567.51000009	Sealing Existing Bridge Joints	190.0	LF	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$46.00	\$8,740.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00
584.14000016	Rapid Hardening Concrete for Bridge and Approach Slab Repairs	1000.0	LB	\$19.00	\$19,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$9.50	\$9,500.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
588.02010109	Rehab of Bridge Joint System - Replace Sealing element	190.0	LF	\$84.00	\$15,960.00	\$42.00	\$7,980.00	\$46.90	\$8,911.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00
641.51011116	Maintenance Cleaning and Washing of Bridges	16.0	EACH	\$3,902.50	\$62,440.00	\$2,850.00	\$45,600.00	\$1,765.00	\$28,240.00	\$9,000.00	\$144,000.00
619.01	Basic Work Zone Traffic Control	NEC.	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$44,100.00	\$44,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
697.03	Field Change Payment	9000.0	DC	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00
698.05	Fuel Price Adjustment	100.0	DC	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
699.040001	Mobilization - 4% maximum	NEC.	CY	\$6,640.00	\$6,640.00	\$6,170.00	\$6,170.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
Total					\$225,000.00		\$169,000.00		\$217,791.00		\$366,000.00